CARGS CATS CATCFS

Male Female

17

NATIONAL AIDS COUNCIL 2023 ANNUAL REPORT

As indicated above, more females (60%) were reached under all the three DSD models with counselling 

services rela�ve to males.  

Uniformed Forces Supported Trainings  

Five hundred and seventy-nine (579) health workers from the Zimbabwe Defence Forces (ZDF), Zimbabwe 

Republic Police (ZRP) and the Zimbabwe Prisons and Correc�onal Service (ZPCS) were capacitated on HIV 

and TB preven�on, treatment and elimina�on of mother to child transmission (eMTC T) in line with the

[...]

within the uniformed forces to combat HIV and emerging threats such as drug and substance a buse as 

well as sharing results of related research conducted within the forces.  

Members of the ZRP health workers par�cipa�ng in the NAC funded health update conference 

Advanced HIV Diseases Training  

Eight hundred and twenty-seven (827) health workers from 23 non PEPFAR districts in Mashonaland 

Central, Manicaland, Matabeleland North, Midlands, Mashonaland East, Mashonaland West and 

Masvingo provinces were trained on management of advanced HIV disease. 

UNICEF Supported HIV & Cholera Project

[...]

community resilience and mi�gate against cholera outbreaks.  Activities implemented included refresher 

trainings for community cadres, community mobilisa�on on HIV and cholera, and development and 

distribution of IEC materials for use on health educa�on of communi�es . One hundred and one (101) 

community cadres were trained in this regard. 

Orphans and Vulnerable Children (OVC)  

Educational Support   

As highlighted below, there was an increase for all forms of educa�onal assistance, with BEAM 
beneficiaries rising from 500,429 in 2022 to 853,934.